Fleet Feet Albany will reopen on Saturday, January 16

To our Fleet Feet Albany Family,

We want to make you aware that the Fleet Feet Albany store will be closed today, 1/9/2021 (reopening Saturday, 1/16/2021) after a store employee has tested positive for COVID-19.

Appointments will be mandatory on Saturday, January 16-Sunday, January 17 at our Albany location.

This temporary closure does not impact the Malta location which remains open.

Your health and safety remain our top priority. As a company committed to the well-being of our employees and customers, this short-term closure allows us to conduct a deep cleaning of the store and an opportunity for all team members to be tested.

Additionally, the team member has been removed indefinitely from the store’s schedule. The employee will not return until we receive written communication from their healthcare provider confirming that they are no longer at risk of spreading the virus.

We have been and will continue to take every precaution to help prevent the spread of COVID-19 at our store. Should you need any gear during our temporary closure, please visit fleetfeetalbany.com or fleetfeet.com to shop online. Please direct any questions to me at 518-429-8629 or charles.woodruff@fleetfeetalbany.com.

Thank you for your continued support and understanding.

Sincerely,

Charles & Alrene Woodruff

Connect With Us

see the latest from Fleet Feet Albany | Malta